Lo skl

Forman, MarTH DaxkoTta
January bru, 1966

THe Boaro oF County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER 8Y Rarpn SeaverT , COunTY AUDITOR, AND THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ORGAN{ZE
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

ComrMtsS1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT ComMisS8IONER ENGE BE APPOINTED TO SERVE AS CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
CotMIS81ONER SMITH SEOCOMDED THE MOTION AND &AME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTICN APPROVED AS READ,

ComigS10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUB INESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AS PROVIBED BY CHAPTER 11=11=3§
ofF THe NorTH Dakota CENTURY CoDE BE ADOPTED AND THAT CommissioNeEr DEWEY BE APPOINTED To SERVE AS COURTHOUSE CoMMiSs-
1ONER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND THAT £ACH COMMISS8I1ONER BE APPOINTED TO SERVE A8 Roap & Bringe CowiS8SIONER 1N AND
FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO H18 ASBISTANCE COMMISE1ONERS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN
NECESBARY, AND THAT THE COuNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHOR!IZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY AuDtTor's “ARRANTS THE FoLLOWING: ALL
SALARIES, INCLUDING JaniTors, CiviL DEFENSE “IRECTOR AND CLERK HIRE AS FIXED BY THE BOARD AND APPBOVED IN THE
VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, OR 8Y LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT, ALL ORDERS PRESENTED BY THE PuBLIC
WELFARE BOARD TO BE PaID puT oF THE Socsar WeLkare Funo, ALL BILLE FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL WiTHHOLD=
ING AND SOCTAL SEGURITY TAXES WITHHELD OUT OF WAGES TO THE PROPER AUTHORITHES.

ComMmiS81ONER “RUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommiSSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT DoNatd J. FEIST M.D. 8E APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT of THE Boaro of Heavrw
of SaRGENT COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, SALARY To 8E $300,00 PER YEAR PLUS MILEABE AS PRESCRIBED BY LAW,
Co~missi1oNer DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MoTion B8y ComissioNeErR SMiTH aND SBECONDED By CoMMiIS81ONER HOFLEN THAT RoBERT A. CASE BE RE-APPEINTED TO
THE SargenT County MeEnTAL HeaLTH Boaro, TERM ENDING 18T Monpay 1N JanuarRy 1968, MoTtoN CARRtIED,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN SEALED PROPOBALS FOR THE DEPOSIT oF PusLiC Funps. PROPOSALS WERE SUBMITTED BY
THE SARGENT Countv Bank of Forman, THE First NarionaL Bank of MiLnor AND THE BankcoF NORTH DAKOTA, Bremarck.

Commiss toNER Bruns MOVED THAT THE SarceNT County Bank oF Forman, THE First NationaL Bank oF MiLnoR aND THE
Bank ofF NorTH Dakora oF BISMARCK BE DESIGNATED AS LEGAL DEPOSITORIES of CounTv FUND8 FoR THE vEARS 1966 anp 1967,

Commissi1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comri8s1ONER UEWEV MOVED THAT THE CounTy TREASUHER BE GIVEN AUTHORITY T0O DESTROY ALL UNUSED 196‘4 PERBONAL
PROPERTY RECEIPTS,
ComMMIES10NER SMreTH SECONDED THE MOTION AND B8AME CARRIED,




Commiss 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PueL1C DEPOSITORY AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SECURITY FOR COUNTY
Funps In THE SarGent County BAMK oF Forwan, NorTH DAkoTA, covering $50,000.00 U.S. Treasury Bonos oF 1974, 4 1/4 &
# 38515/9 @ 10 M eacH, oue 5/15/74 ano $50,000,00 U.S. Treasurv Bonos oF 197k, & 1/ % 4 38520, B45L3/6 @ 10M eack,
DUE 5/15/7h wiTH THE NORTHWESTERN BANK ofF MinngapoL18, MINN. AS CuSTODIAN AND THE F1rsT NATioNAL Bank oF Miuwor,
NortH Dakota, covering U.S. TReasury Bonos of 1974 - 4 1/8 % pue 2/15/74 in THE amount oF $25,000,00 AND U.S. IREASURY
Bonos oF 1980 - 4 % pue 2/15/80 tn THE amounT oF $25,000.00 anp U.S. Treasury Bonos oF 1974 - 4 1/ % ove 5/15/7%
TE AMOUNT oF $13,000.00 witH THE FEoErAL Reserve BAank oF MinNeapoL1S, MiNN. A8 CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS TO
SUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW,

Corm18810NMER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Covm18810NER BRUNE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATICN To SELL HarD Liquor " ON & OFF SALE " anD To SELL
Beer " ON & OFF SALE "™ Be APPROVED AND LICENSE ISSUED TO SAME,

RussetL GreewiLey, on Lot 2, BrLock 2, RanpALL'S AoorTion, VILLAGE oF STiRuM FOR THE PERIGD BEGINNING JAN.
187, 1966 ano enping Decemser 31sT, 1966,

COM”OSBIONER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMm1c810ONER SMITH MOVED THAT IN ORDER TO MEET THE REQUIREMENT8 FOR A BATISFACTORY RAILROAD CROSBING FIVE
MILES SOUTH oF COGSWELL, IT 18 NECESSARY TO REMOVE SOME OF THE TREES, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT A S1GHT TRIANGLE
BE ESTABLISHED WiTH ONE LEG 325 FY. IN LENGTH ALONG THE RAILROAD TRACK AND THE OTHER 350 FT/ ALONG THE HIGHWAY, WHICH
WiLl PERMIT A 50 MILE PER HOUR SPEED LIMIT AT SAID CROSSING.

CormrissioNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED, WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF THE SHERIFF, To EXAMINE THE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX
RECORD AND TO CANCEL THOSE TAXES WHICH IN THE OPINION OF THE BOARD WERE FOUND TO BE UNCOLLECTABLE THROUGH DEATH OF
THE OWNER, REMOVAL F=0M THE COUNTY OR OTHER VALID REASONS, SA!D CANCELLATIONS BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS
of SECTION 57-22-11 oF THE NoRTH Dakora Century Cooe,

Commise10oMER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS OF DELINQUENTY PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, SAME HAVING BEEN
FOUND UNCOLLECTABLE, BE CANGCELLED IN THE VAR!IOUB TAXING DISTRtCTS IN THE CounTty,

Wavne RuppeRT Menor Coivy $ 4,19
CHarLES VAL Mitnor Covy © 93,60
TutHiLL HARDWARE CoGgswELL VILLAGE 99,65
BirpELLA Backer Cavuea, ViLLage 9.13

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

War, No.
11874 BurroucHs . Core, SuepLIES & 34.80
11875 Harr1ET CoLBURN MiLeaGe & ExpeEnsSES For Oct., Nov. & Dece. 213.82
11876 DeL CHemicAL Core, SuprPLIES 76.33
11877 Donatp J. FeEssT M.D. SALARY FOR 1965 A8 SuperINTENDENT oF Boarp oF Heattw 300,00
11878 Farmers Coop Erev, Co. CoaL 32.00
11879 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF MeaLs For PRISONERS 6.00
11880 MiLton FAv, SHERIFF MiLeage & ExpeENnsES 118,00
11881 Grose-GazeTTe Printing Co.  Suepries 41,79
11882 YVONNE M, JOMNSGARD Miteage & Expenses As JuveniLE CormissioNER 51.43
11883 Harrig Munp, Dep, SHERIFF MiLEAaGE - . 48,20
11884 JoHn McGreGor MiLEage & exmenses as County JusTtice 33.40
11885 JoHn McGREGOR MiLeage & Exmpenses as VeETerans Service OFFicer 99. 52
11886 HiLeerT PFEIFER JR, MiLEaGE, ExpEnsES AND County SHARE oF SALARY 356.33
11887 SaeEwerT ELecTwec SuesetES 29.70
71888 - ' Sareent County News SuyepLIES 96.18
11889 SargenT Countv TeLter SuerPLIES 146,10
11890 SARGENT County TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE AND FREIGHT 2Lk, 00
11891 GeorGge R. Bruns Services & MiLeage as ComwissioNeR Less Tax $ 1.68 53.32
11892 Cuas, 0, Dewev Services & MiLeace a8 Coumiseioner LESS TAX 2,94 90.16
11893~  ~Parmer ENGE Services & MiLeace as Cowmissioner LESS TAX 1.68 50.82
11894 Geo. HorFLEN Services & MiLeage a8 Comissioner LERS TAX 1.68 L, 92
11895 MeELVIN SmiTH Services & MiLeage a8 CommissioNER LESS TAX 3.36 123,14
11896 . “MarcELLENE R. SagwerT S C D Cierk Hire LESS TAX 1.59 36.21
11897 Harry H. WiLke NygHT WaTCH . LESS TAX .13 2.87
11898 NorvAn M. ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 55,60 294,40
11899 OL1VER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 24,50 325.50
11900 ALvin G. Backer Services & MiLEAGE A8 pATROLMAN tess vax 20,15  321.2%
11901 Derwooo L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess rax 14,70 335,30
11902 Joun ERLENBUSCH SERVICES AS SUPERVISOR Less max 44,45 330,55
11903 RoserT THAVER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess tax 16,80  333.20
11904 AL's STANDARD SERvICE SuppLIES 181.41
11905 Bere FArRGo Motor SuepLv, INC, = Repaire 30.84
11906 BuTLErR MacHiInegry Co. Repa1rE 1,324,85
11907 Delamere BLACKSMITHING ReEPA IRS 16.49
11908 Dew CHemicaL Corp, SuepLIES 208.33
11909 vOID
11910 Faemers Unson 01 Co. SuppLIES L 78
11911 Veva GLABER Garace Rent 15,00
11912 ARTHUR GRANLUND Repairs 5.00
11913 H & W Excavating Co., MacHine Hire 580,00
11914 Kieren %ros. SurpLIES 692.10
11915 NORTHWESTERN SHEET & Iron Womrks - Roap Signs & CuLvesTs 313.67
11916 Sranparo 011 Co, Gas hs6.16
11917 Taver Bros, GARAGE RenT 200.00
11918 UniTeD ELECTRIC SErRviICE INC, ReEpAIRS b1,22
11919 W.W, WarLLwork Fargo, INC. WeLbing Gas 12,30
11920 Wesers Service RepA 1RS 8.50
11921 M=R Sign Co. INC, HigHway Signs 104,78
11922 N.D. PustLic WerLrare Boarp Ao To Bepenoent CHitoreEN, Agep & DisasiLeEp PErsons, MepicaL aip To aceo,
1,126.02
11923 Economy Suppty Co. SuerLIES 32.20

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED 8Y CLARENCE & Eo ANDERSON OF WYNDMERE,
NorTH DAKOTA, PROFESTING THE PERSONAL PROPERTY LIEN EXTENDED ON THE SEX oF Sec. 6, SWh Sec. 5 anp SWh Sec, 3 aLL in
TownsHips 130, RANGE 53, wa8 pPRESENTED TO THE BoArD.

CoMmIs810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SEYTLEMENT OF TAXES BE REJECTED
FOR THE REASON THAT BAID PERSONAL PROPERTY WAS LEGALLY AND FAIRLY ASSESSED AND ARE A VALID LIEN AGAINST ReaL Estate
INVOLVED,

Cormisg1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




CommM1881ONER SMITH MOVED THAT B.B. CRAnDALL, ForMAN, NorTH DakoTa, Be ApPoinTED To THE SarGENT County
Comunt1TY ACT10N CoMMITTEE TO REPLACE GusT WAHL, WHO WAS APPOINTED SEPT, 7TH, 1965 AND DID NOT ACSEPT SAID APPOINTMEN
CommissioNER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOT 10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WeLFARE BoARD In THE 8um of $ 1,513.79 AnD
For wHICH warpaNT Nos. 11797 To 11810 Ano 11859 ro. 11864 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

Commi 35 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARO ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Januarvy 20TH, 1966.
Commmisstoner DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

; ’ [ 424é2;zaz; 4§i« . -
Z&é;?z4j76411M%4: PALMER ENGE - CHeyK&;;

RALPH SEAVERT
County AupiTor

A77557;4

Forman, NortH Dakora
January Bimi, 1966

THe Boaro ofF County CoMMIBSIONERS MET N SBPECIAL SESSION WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO DISCUSS THE UNDER PAYMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES UNDER SECTion 39~04-39
of THE NorTH Dakota “ENTURY CobE, FOR THE PER1OD FROM 1957 THRU 1961, AFTER SOME DISBCUSSION IT WAS AGREED TO EMPLOY
BPECIAL COUNSEL TO ASS18T THE STATE'S ATTORNEY TO RECOVER SA1D UNDERPAYMENT,

Mot ton By ComissionNeErR HoFLEN AND SECONDED BY CoMMISSIONER SMITH THAT THE MEETING ADJOURN, MOTION CARRIED,

e 3/

L - (& c «
ﬁfZé?&Q/V{;L(LL*‘V/ . PALMER ENGE = CHA}K;;N
RailerH SeaverT
County AupiTOR

Aty

Forman, NortH Bakorta
January 20TH, 1966

THE BoArp oF CounTy ComwvisgioONERS MET, PURBUANT YO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING REDEMPTION of County Tax Deep ProperTY 8v ForRMER owNER BE
APPROVED AND DEED 18SUED!? . .

Lots 11-12-13-14, Brock 6, ViLLae oF Havana, To EARL Parrow, Havana, NortH Dakorta.

Commiss1oNER UEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComrsgronER BRUNE MOVED THAT THE CHaIRMAN AND THE CouNTY AUDITOR BE ADTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN A
CONBTRUCT ION AND MA INTENANCE AGREEMENT For ProsecT No. CS 113(5) on a Countv Roap From Brampton NorTtH ( Base,
BiTuMiNouS SURFACE TREATMENT AND INCIDENTALS) 4,020 miLES,

Commi8s 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm18810NER DEWEY MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION?

WHERERS, HERETOFORE ON THE 6TH DAY oF JANUARY, 1966, THIS BOARD MET IN SPECIAL SESSION AND AT THAT TIME
AGREED TO EMPLOY BPECIAL COUNSEL TO ASS1ST THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, ON A CONT INGENT FEE BASIS, TO ENDEAVOR TO RECOVER
ON BEHALF OF SARGENT COUNTY THE UNDERPAYMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATICN FEES UNDER SECTioN 39-04-39 oF tHE NomTH
Dakota Century Copbe, For THE PERIOD FROM 1957 to 1961,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THAT ACTION TAKEN BY THIS BoARD oN January 6TH, 1966, BE 1N ALL THINGS
GONF IRMED, AND THAT THE Law Fiam oF Frego, Dvnes & Mattov, Dickinson, NortH Uakota, BE EMPLOYED ON A ONE-THIRD
CONT INGENT FEE BASIE, TO ABSIST THE STATE'S ATTORNEY TO ENDEAVOR TO RECOVER ON BEMALF OF SARGENT COUNTY THE UNDER-
PAYMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES UNDER SEcTioN 39-04-39 oF THe NortH Dakora Century CobeE FoRr THE PERIOD
FROM 1957 To 1961, aN® THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoArp of County CommiSsioNERS AND THE CounTy AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED
TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE A WRITTEN CONTRACT INCORPORATING THE TERMS OF THIS EMPLOYMENT,

THIE MOT10N WAS SECONDED 8v ComMMISSIONER SMITH.

ON.ROLL CALL VOTE THE FOLLOWING VOTE wAS HAD: EnGE "Ave"; Dewey "Ave"; Smith "Ave"; HorFLen "Ave" anD Bruwns
"AYE"., No ONE VOTED "NAY" 80 THE MOT10ON CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

Commics1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJouRN To 9 O'cLock A.M. Fesruary 18T, 1966,
Comm1s810ONER BRUNS SENNDED THE MOT 10N AND SAME GARRIED,

A 4 (

TTEED ) ) . PaLMER ENGE ~ CHat
. 1 AN Y
RALPH gEAVEhT

COUNTY AuDITOR

>
RMAN

FormaN, NorTH DaxkoTa
Fearuary 181, 1966

THE BoARD oF Countvy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

COMMISSTONER SMITH MOVED THAT EARL ANDERSON ofF RurLano, N, Dax. BE APPOINTED To THE SARGENT CounTy PARK
BOARD TO FILL THE VACANCY CREATED BY THE RESIGNATtoN oF HAROLD JELLEBERG. :
Comm 188 10NER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm 188 10NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR REFUND OF SCHooL PoLL tN THE 8uM ofF $2.00 To ART & CiLara
KRATGHA FOR THE REASON THAT THEY HAD BEEN ASSESSED FoR ScHooL PoLL 1N RicHLAND CounNTYy, BE APPROVED.
Comm 1881 9NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CAR™IED.

CoMM1SS 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD RESCIND THEIR ACTION ofF Dec. 7TH, 1965 AND APPROVED THE APPLICATION
FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED BY ALBERT BENRUD oF Mitnor, NorTH DakoTa.
ComMMIS810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

ComMmiss 1oNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTED TO S81GN A
SAT ISFACT 10N OF MORTGAGE GIVEN TO THE SARGENT CounTv WELFARE Boaro on Lots 1-2-3-4-5 & No. 8 Fr ofF LloT 6, BLocx 46,
FirsT ApDiTioN, CiTY OF FORMAN.

ComMm 188 10NER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEOD.




THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PA1D?

War. No.

11996 NoRMAN ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LeEss tax $55.60 $294 .40
11997 OLL.VER ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less tax 24,50 325,50
11998 ALviIN G. Backer SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LE8s TAx 20.15 326.20
11999 Derwooo L. ELLestap SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess tax 14,70 335.30
12000 JoHN ERLENBUSCH SERVICES AS SURERVISOR Less vax M4 45 330.55
12001 RoBeRT THAVER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 16,80 333.20
12002 AARSETH HARDWARE SupePLIES 1%.32
12003 BrameTon OrL Co. SurpLIES 17.40
12004 BurLeErR MAacHiNeRrRY Co. Reapirs 697.04
12005 Coast To CoasT SupPLIES 3.0
12006 Fargo FounDry SteeL & MFg. Co. CULVERT GaTE 30.00
12007 VeEvA GLASER GARAGE RENT 15.00
12008 MiLTon Fay, SHERIFF AppLy oN Jonn GoorFrey Taxes 25.38
12009 JoHn GooFRreY WELDING 5.12
12010 KieFer BroS. Repa 1RS 121,35
12011 Kriper EquiepMeNT Co, INC, Remmirs 90. 50
12012 LLovyb's STanDARD SeRvVICE SupPLIES 25.05
12013 CHR 1S MaTH1AS GRAVEL 16.80
12014 0.K. Tire Srores, INC. Tire RecAep 336.94
12015 Stanoaro Oyt Co. Gas 30.66
12016 W.W. WaLtwork Fargo, Inc. SuppLiES 45,97
12017 EtpERs CoMMUNICAT I ONS Rabto RepaIr 17.72
12018 MiLTon Fay, SHERIFF MItEAGE & ExPENSES 95.70
12019 Donaro J. Feisr M,D. Aurorsy 75.00
12020 Forman Ins, & ReaL Esy. Co.INSBURANCE PREMIUM 257.00
12021 Curtis FreEiTAG MiLeaGE 13.00
12022 GAFFANEY!S SurpPLIES 29.11
12023 GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co. SUPPLIEW 40.88
12024 YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD MiLEAGE & EXPENSES L 02
12025 LeacH Lumeer Co. Coat 234,32
12026 HAarR18 MunD, DEP. SHERIFF MitEAGE 23.50
12027 JoHN McGREGOR Miceage & Expenses as County JusTice 82.20
12028 JoHN McGregor MiLeAGE & EXPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 60.88
12029 HiLBerT B, PFEIFER JR, MiLeage, ExpeEnSEs & County SHARE oF SALARY 351.80
12030 SARGENT CounTy News PeinTING & SupPLIES 164,15
12031 SarGeENT County TELLER PRINTING & SuppLIES 164,79
12032 SARGENT CounTy TREASURER  SPECIAL A8SESSMENTS oN CounTy PROPERTY 336.00
12033 West PusLisHING Co. SurpLiES 26.00
12034 Geo. R. Bruns ServiICES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISS10NER LESS TAX 1.68 51.12
12035 CHAs, 0. Dewev SErvVICES & MiLEAGE As CoMM18S IONER LESS TAX 2.94 76 .66
12036 PALMER ENGE | Services & MiLeage As Commiss 1ONER LESS TAX 2.9 110.81
12037 Geo. HoFLENn SERVICES & MILEAGE AsS ComMMm1I8810NER LESS TAX 2.10 61.10
12038 MELVIN SMITH SERVICES & MILEAGE As ComMISS I1ONER LESS TAX 3.36 165.54
12039 Roger D.DAHLSTROM SERVICES & MiLEaGE A8 CounTy CoRONER LESS TAX M2 15.58
12040 MiLroro J. FreTz SERVICES A® PREDATORY CONTROL AGENT LEss Ttax 86,01 353.99
12041 BureAu OF SporT FISHERIES & WILDLIFE = INSURANCE 38.61
12042 MARCELLENE SAEWERT SCD Crerk HirE LESS TaX 3.15 71.85
12043 SARGENT CouNTY WELFARE BOARD=-APPROPRIATIONS FOR FEBRUARY 1000.00
12044 Farmers UntoN Ore Co. SuppLIES 36.13
12046 N.D. Pusiic WerFare Boarp AtD To DepenoENT CHiLDREN, AgeD & DieaBLED PERSONS, MEDICAL AID TO 926,17

Ageo

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SBETYLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED 8Y Ravmonp E, RICKETS, OWNER OF THE AFTON
Seeo Co,, REQUESTING THAT THE ASSESSED VALUATINN BE REDUCED FOR THE REASON THAT A FIRE DESTROYED THE BUILDING AND
ALL THE PERSONAL PROPERTY LOCATED oN Lots 4 & 5, Brock 14, MiLwAukee ADDiITion, VILLAGE oF CoGSWELL ON JUNE 87H,
1965, WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD FOR THEIR CONS IDERAT [ON,

ComMmI881ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BUILDING ASBSESBSED VALUATION BE REDUCED FRom $580.00 to $290.00 ano
THE PERBONAL PROPERTY ASSESSED VALUATION BE REDUCED FRoM $2937.00 to $1469.00 For THE YEAR 1965,

ComMM158 1ONER BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

. ON moTioN THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BOARD 1N THE sum ofF $775,.50
AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos., 11934 ro 11942 anD 11983 To 11988 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN 18SUED.

Comm 188 tONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJUOURN TO 9 ofcLock A.M, Feeruarv 11TH, 1966,

Commie8 toNER BRUNS SEGONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
7% - p
[ Zéfzéé;%¢ﬂ:, 4§ZZ,

PALMER ENGE - CHA -}vﬁu

ATTEST:

1;22342‘¢/.22£2211/¢~4{223?

RALPH (SEAVERT
CounTy AuDtTOR

Forman, NortH Daxota
Fesruary 11TH, 1966

THE BoARD oF County CoMmiISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

CovmigsioNErR DEWEY INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING REBOLUTION AND MOVED ITE ADOPTIGN:

WHEREAS, THE 81D N THE AMOUNT OF $43,789,69 oF Rovy SCHEFFLER, INC, RECEIVED IN THE LETTING oF FEBRUARY
Lyu, 1966 ror Prosect CS 113(5) was THE Low B10 RECEJIVED.

WHEREAS, TH18 810 18 CONSICERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S EBTIMATE,.

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED sy THE BoArD of County CommiSBIoNERS oF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT THE HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD TO THE Rov SCHEFFLER, INC. THE CONTRACT FOR PrRoJeCcT 113(5) AND SECURE FEDERAL
CONCURRENCE THEREOF.,

IT 18 FURTHER UNDERSTO00D THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE
UNDER TH!S CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BUREAU ofF PuarLic Roans,

Commies10NER BRUNS SECONDED THE RESNLUTION. ON ROLL CALL voTE Commiesioners Dewey, Bruns, Hortewn, SmiTH
aND Enge voTep AYE, No ONE voTED NAY AND THE REBOLUTION WAS DECLARED CARRIED AND ADOPTED.




Commies 1 oONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CouUNTY AUDITOR BE #NSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR BEALED BIDS N THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPARPER FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES, RENTAL OF HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, ETC.FOR THE ENSBUING YEAR, BIDS TO BE OPENED

MARCH 25TH, 1966 As FoLLows:

Tax Lists Evc., 9315 AM.; Cutverts 10:00 A.M.; BriDGE PLANK 10:30 A.M.; CutTing Epges 11:00 A.M.; Grease,

CiL & Fuer SuppLies 1:30 P.M.; RentaL oF Brioge Eocurement 2:00 P.M.; RentaL oF Higuway EQuiement 2:30 P.M.;
ScreeniINGg, CRuUBHING, LOADING AND HAuLING GRAavEL 3:00 P.M,
CoMm18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commies toNER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crLock A.M. MarcH 1sT, 1966.
ComM 188 1CNER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

o2
ArresT: P . N /654 L
. PALMER ENGE - CHA 1RMAN
Ve (Ve e
RALPH/SEAVERT

County ApDUtTOR

Forman, NorTH DakoTa
MarcH 187, 1966

THE BoarRD oF CounTy COoMMISS 1ONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTINN APPROVED AS READ,

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED BY DonaLp BurnsTap, Mitnor, N. Dak. ,
REQUEST ING THAT THE ASSESSED VALUATION oN THE NE 40 Fr of Lots 14-15-16, Brock 32, CtTy oF MILNOR, BE REDUCED
From $700.00 To $64.00 ASSESSED VALUATION.

Commis810NER DEWEY MOVED THAT THE ASSESSED VALUATION oN THE NE 40 Fr. oF Lors 14-15-16, BLock 32, City
Mitnor BE REDUCED FRom $700.00 To $100.00, 8AME HAVING BEEN RECOMMENDED B8y THE MitNorR City Councii.

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT{ON ORDERED PA1D!

war, No.
12143  Norman M, ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax $55.60 $310.40
12144  Oviver ANDERSON $ERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 24,50 325,50
12145  ALvin G, Backer SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN tess Tax  20.15 329.40
12146 Derwooo L. ELLESTAD SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 14,70 . 335.30
12147  JoHun ERLENBUSCH SERVICES A8 SUPERVISOR Less Tyx L4458 330.55
12148  RoserT THAYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less T:x 16,80 333.20
12149 Frapos Haroware SuepLIES 22,52
12150 GeneralL TraDiInG Co. CHAIN HoisT 253.00
12151 Veva GLABER GARAGE ReNT 15,00
12152  BuTLER MAGHINERY REPA IRS 753.38
12153  ARCHiE Campserit INC. GRAVEL 168.00
12154 M-R Sien. Co., INC. SiaNs 135,61
12155 Netson Iwe, & Cuev. Co, REPA IRS 74.96
12156 SARGENT County Water ManAGEMENT DISTRICT = Roan CONSTRUCT 10N 250,00
12157  Sranoarp O Gas 153.88
12158 Uniteo BLoe. CENTERs Inc, SuppLIES 14,16
12159 W, W, WaLwwork FarGo, INC. RePA IRS 25.25
12160  GeEo. R. Bruns SErvICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMIBS I ONER Less Tax 2.9 95.66
12161 CHas, 0. Dewevy SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Comm 188 1ONER Less Tax 4,20 165.80
12162 PaimeErR ENGE Sgrvices & MiLEage A8 CoMmiSS tONER Less Tax 2.94 115,96
12163  Geo. HorFLEN SERVICES & MiLEAGE A8 CommIes 1ONER Less Tax 2.9 99,00
12164 MeLvin SmitH SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMmiSSIONER tess TAax 2.94 99.96
12165 Rocer D. DAHLS8TROM Services & MiLeAage a8 Co. CoRONER Less Tax L2 16.08
12166  ARTHUR KROHN ServicEs & MiLEAGE Lees Tax .50 13.10
12167  AARSETH HARDWARE SupPLIES 159.79
12168  ADDRESSOGRAPH MuLT1GRAPH Corp, SuppLIES 8.21
12169 Freeo, Dynes & MaLiLovy LegaL Fees 58.87
12170 Ewoers Rapto CoMMUNICATINN INC, RepAtrs 82,35
12171 MiLTon Favy MiLEage & Exepenses 106.13
12172  GAFFANEY'S SupPLIES 2.62
12173  GAweLE SToRre SupPLIES 55.43
12174 Grose-GazerTe PRINTING Co. SupPLIES 187.31
12175 C. A, HaimrasTt FLoor Mar 29.57
12176  Ronato J, LaPiErre OFFICE EXPENSE 25,00
12177  LeacH Lumser Co. Coar 224,34
12178 3 M Company SuPPLIES 17.40
12179  Har=i1s8 MunD MiLEAGE 23,40
12180  Joun McGregowr MiLEAGE & ExPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 188,55
12181 N, D. STATE PENITENTIARY SiGNS 3.83
12182  RanpacLL's TrRansFer Co. FRE1GHT 3.00
12183  Saewert ELECTRIC SuppLIES 53.96
12184  Caseer SMEDSRUD ViTaL Sratistics Fees Ltess Tax A7 3.83
12185 SarGent CounTy TELLER SuepLIES 608.23
12186 N. D. PusLic WeLrare Boaro A1b To DepenpeENT CHILDREN, AGED & DisasLes Persnng

MeEDICAL AtD To AGED 1059.19
12187 Hiwsert B, PretrFer JR. MiLEAGE, ExpENSES & CounTy SHARE oF SALARY 399.55

Commiss tnNER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING REDEMPTION oF CounTYy Tax DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED, SA1D
PROPERTY HAVEING BEEN REDEEMED BY FORMER OWNER, LoTs 5 & 6, Brock 5, WiLL1amsoN's SECOND ADDITAON, VILLAGE OF
Havana,

No ONE SECONDED THE MNTION AND THE MOTION WAS DULY DECLARED LOST.

Commissioner DEWEY MOVED THAT ACTION ON THE ABOVE SA1D SALE BE TASLED UNTIL ApRiL STH, 1966.

ComMm1SS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CAR®IED,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT COUNTY WeLrare BoARD 1IN THE sum oF $1002.29
THE MONTH oF FEB. AND Fom wHICH WARRANT Nos. 12049 To 12066 AND 12122 vo 12127 incLUBIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

OF

FOR




Commi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJUOURN To 9 o'cLock A, M. MAreH 25vH, 1966.
CommisstonER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED.

ArresT:

)
//;/42'4 :

PALMER ENGE - CHAuRg}ﬂ )

EAVER
¥ AubITOR
Forman, NOoRTH DakoTa

MakeH 25TH, 1966

THE BoarD ofF CounTy COMMISSIONERS, MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXGEPT COMM!SS8IONER
Dewey,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED T0 OPEN BIDS FOR SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED.
BiDe WERE BUBMITTED BY THE VARIOUS FIRMS To THE County COMMISSIONERS FOR THEIR CONSIDERATION AS FOLLOWS!:

TAx L1878, ASSESSMENT LISTS, ETC.

SARGENT CouNnry News, SArGENT CounTy TELLER AND GLOBE~GAZETTE PoinTinNg Co.

Motion By CommissioNER BRUNS AND SECONDED 8Y COMMISSINNER SMITH THAT ALL B10S FOR PRINTING SUPPLIES BE
TABLED UNTIL LATER IN THE DAY FOR FURTHER DISCUSSION. MOTION CARRIED.

CuLverT8 - CoNCRETE:

NorTH DAxoTa ConcReTeE ProoucTs Co., Bisuarck,ano Concrete Sectionar Cutwert Co.,Fargo.
Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT 80TH BIDS FOR CONCRETE CULVERTS,
Commi88 10NER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CuLverTs - MeraL:

Fargo CuLvert Co., MEYAL Prooucts Division,-ArmMCo STEEL Corp., NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON Works, INC., AND
H, V. Jonnston Curvert Co. .
CoMmIB810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B1DS oF FARGo Cutvert Co., NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRoON
Works, InC. AND H. V. JoHNsTON CULVERT Co. AND REJECT THE“810 oF METAL ProoucTs Division-ArMco Steet Corp.
Comm 188 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

BriDgeE PLANK:

WHEELer Lumser BRiDge & Suppiy Co.

Movion By CowmisstoNER BRUNS AND SECONDED By COMMISSIONER HOFLEN THAT THE BoARD ACCEPT THE BID OF WHEELER
Lumser Brioce & SuepLy Co. MoT 10N CARRIED,

Curring Epces:

ButLErR MacHINERY Co. AND NorTHwWESTERN EQuirMENT INC,

Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE 81D oF BUTLER MACHINERY Co. FOR CUTTING EDGES.
COMM!SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND 8AME CARRIED.

OiL, GReasE, GAas AnD DIESEL FUEL SUPPLIES:

Mosir Ovi Co,, Brameton O1L Co., Stanparo OtL Co. Ano CoLay Otv Co.

Comm 188 1ONER BRUNE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE €10 OF STANDARD OiL Co. FOR Bl AND GREASE SUPPPLIES.
ComMMIE8 1GNER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM1§510NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACGEPT THE BIC oF Cousy 01 Co. FOR GAS BUPPLIES.
Commi2s 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommiB8 10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE 810 oF BrAmpTon O1t Co. For DicseL FUEL SuePLIES.
Commiss 1cNER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

Rental ofF BrRipce EqQuipMENT:

HerrieD ConsTrucTton Co.

Mot ion By ComMmiSstoNER HOFLEN AND SECONDED By GOMMIESIONER SMITH THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B1D oF HERRIED
ConsTRUCTIEN Co. MoTiON CARRIED,

RenTaL OF HigHWAY EouipMENT:

BurnsTAD ConsTrucTion Co., Rov ScHEFFLER INC., MaHRer ConsTrucTion Co., H & W ExcavaTing Co. ano LEo E. Prur Co
Commigg 1onNER HBFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL 8108,

Commiss 1 ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

GRAVEL:

EArL Parrow, KewnetH Munp, Manger ConsTrucTion Co. AND Roy SCHEFFLER INGC.
ComMmi£8 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD AGCCEPT ALL BICS,

Commi8e10NER BRUNS SECNONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMMIES10NER BRUNS MOVED THAY THE BOARD ACCEPT THE BIDS OF THE SARGENT Counry News; THE SARGENT CoumTy TELLER
AND GLOBE=GAZETTE PRINTING CO. WITH THE EXCEPTICN THAT THE BID SUBMITYED BY GLOBE=GAZETTE PRINTING CO.FOR THE FURNISH=
tNG oF Tax RECE1pTS BE REJECTED.

CoMMIBBIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.,

CoMMIES 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJAURN To 9:00 A.M. ApmiL 5vH,1966.
Comm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

D ,{1
| O E
ATTEST: PALMER ENGE = CHAIBMAN
>N
gl bl et
RaLPH/SEAVERT

CounTy AuDITOR




FoRMAN
ApriL 5th, 19

NoRTH KOTA
68"

THe Boarp oF County COMMIB819NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPTCOMMISS!ONER

Dewev.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS REAOD.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PERFORMANCE BnND oF WHEELER Lumser Brinae & SueprLy Co,
$1000.00 wiTH SEAB0ARD SURETY CO., GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SA10 COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FURNISH BRIDGE SUPPLIZS
FOR THE vEar 1966, BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE!'& ATTORNEY A8 TO BUFFICIENCY, BE APPROVED,

CoMmMI3S10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND THE S8AME CARRIED,

IN THE S8uUM OF

Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CONTRAGCT BOND OF GLOBE-GAZETTE PRInNTING Co. IN THE sum ofF $1,000,00 wiTH
WesterN SURETY Co,, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID CoMPANY!S CONTRACT TO FURNISH OFFICE SUPPLIZS FOR THE YEAR

1966, BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO SUFFICIENCY, BE APPROVED.

CoMMIS81ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM13819NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE OF County Tax DEEOD PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED ISSUED TO
PURCHABER: LoT8 5 & 6, Brock 5, WitL1AMSON'S8 SgCoND ADDITION, VILLAGE oF HavAnA To Rurus THwing, Havama, N, Dak.

Covm138 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE

MOT 1IN AND S8AME CARRIED.

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUSMITTED BY THE STIRuM Grain Co., STirum, NORTH DakoTA
REQUESTING THAT THE TAXES ON THEIR ELEVATOR BE REDUCED AT LEAST 25%, WAS PRESENTED To THE BoARD.

CoMMIS81ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED BY STIRUM GRAIN
Co. BE REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT THE ASSESSMENY MADE ON THE ELEVATOR BUILDING 18 A FAIR AND JUST ASBSESSMENT,

Comm1381o9NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE

MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

AN APPLISATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUSBMITTED BY PAUL ARTH REQUESTING THAT THE ASSESSED
VALUATION FOR 1965 on THE NE} Sec. 13-131-54 se repucep From $3936.00 To $3536.00
CoMMIBBI1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY PAUL ARTH BE APPROVED, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED

8y THE TownsHtp Boaro,

CoMm1881INER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED

War, No.

12312 OLiveER ANDERSONG st

12313 Norman M, ANDERSON

12314 AuLvin G, Backewr

12315 Derwoop L. ELLESTAD

12316 Jown ERLENBUBCH

12317 Rosert THAvVER

12318 Ruesen H, Jensgw

12319 AARBETH HARDWARE

12320 Brameton 011 Co.

12321  BurLeEr MacHinervy Co.

12322 G. W. DaLwman

12323 Voo

12324 Farmers Union Ot Co.
12325 Veva Graser

12326 KierFer Bros.

12327 Manrer ConsTrucTioN Co.
12328 Nerson Imp, & CHEV, Co. ]
12329 Rutianp FARMERS Coor GRAIN
12330 Sranoaro OiL Co.

12331 TuLoma GAs Prooucts, Co.
12332 W.W, Wauwwork Fargo, INC.
12333 WirTts SERVICE

12334 Geo. R. Bruns

12335 PALmerR ENGE

12336 Geo. HoFLewn

12337 MeELviN SMiTH

12338 Rocer D, DAHLSTROM

12339 MARCELLENE SAEWERT

12340 Harrv H, WiLke

12341  AporessosrAPH MULT1GRAPH Core.
12342 VincenT Bato

12343 BancrorFT-WHiTNEY CoO,

12344  BurrougHs Core.

12345 Jim BuscHe

12346 Dvste's

12347 E, M. Levi ELevaTors

12348 MiLton FAy, SHeRiFF

12349 MiLToN Fay, SHERIFF

12350 Forman DOruc

12351 Forman INs, & Reat Estate Co.
12352 MivLForo Frerz

12353 Bureau ofF SpoRTs FISHERIES
12354 GarFranev's

12355 Gawvste's

12356 Grose-Gazevre PrRinTiING Co.
12357 Yvonne M, JOHNSGARD

12358 LeacH Lumser Co.

12359 C.G. Meap, Co. Juoge
12360 Hamrtis Muno

12361 HiwBERT PFEIFER JR.

12362 Ransom County

12363 Ransom County

12364 Rons ELecTRONICS

12365 SARGENT County NEWS

12366 Sarcent CobNTY TELLER
12367 Sommer Baoage Mrg. Co.
12368 Wesr PusLisHING Co.

12369 FarmErs Unton Oru Co.
12370 N,D. PusLic WELFARE BoarD

AND ON MOTINN ORDERED PAID?

SERVICES &S/ RATROUMAN - aE
SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
ServiICES A8 PATROLMAN
ServICES A8 SuPERVIBOR
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES MOVING SNOW
SuppL1zZ8

SupeLiES

ReEpA IRS

SuprLiIES

SuprLiES
GARAGE ReNT
SupepLiE8
Mov NG - SNow
Repa 1RS
CoAt
SuppLIES
PROPANE GAS
SurpLIES
SuppLIES
ServiceEs
SERvVICES
Services

& MiLEaGE AS Commi8S1ONER
& Miteage AS CommiB8S1ONER
& MiLeage A8 ComviBS)ONER
ServICES & MILEAGE AS CommiIBS1ONER
Services As Countv CoroNER
S C D CLerx Hire
NIGHT WaTCHMAN
SupPLIES
TransCRIPTS, MILEAGE & ExpENSES
LegaL SuepLiES
Sgrvice ContraCT
Moving Snow
SupPLIES
SurrLIES
MEALS FoR PRISONERS
MiLeage & ExpENSES
Suppties
INSURANCE PREMIUM
PreoaTory CoNTROL
RET 1REMENT  INSURANCE
SuppLIES
SurrLtES
SuePLiES

Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less

Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less
Less

Less

MiLeaGe & Expenses AS JUuvENILE CoMMIBSIONER

Coar
MenTaL HeaLTH Hearing
MiLeage

MiLeage, ExpEnses & County SHARE ofF Satarvy

MenTaL HEALTH HeEaring
MenTAaL HEALTH HeARING
Rapi10 RepAIR
PROCEEDINGS & SuppLIES
PROCEED INGS & SupPLIES
Riseons

LegAat SuppLiES
SupPLIES

TAX
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

Tax

424, 50
55.60
20.15
14,70
by ks
16.80

.68

2.9%
3.36
12.22
3.36
M2
2,02
.25

Ao To DepEnNDENT CHILDREN, AGED & DisasLeD Pemgons, &

MeEDi1CAL AtD To AGED

$325, 50
294,40
319.90
335.30
330.55
333.20

15.52
2.10
200,68
27.56
15.00

107.31
15.00
33.18
20.00

205.68
51.32
50.45
12,48
25.33
15,00

129.24
149.68
106.64

ks.98
7.00
4,25
15.10
32,00
431,50
10.00
4.99
10,80
8.00
111,20
4.83
465,00
23.34
2.05
8.24
40,55
78.67
87.35
245,19
5,00
27.40
356.80
55.56
5,00
161.06
120,02
87.95
13.82
72.00
9.06

961.34




12371 SARGENT County WELFARE BoARD APPROPRIATION FOR APRIL $1500.00
12372 JoHN MCGREGOR MiLeaGE & EXPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 125,76
12403 Derwoobp L. ELLesTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 1,05 23.95
ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS TO THE VARIOUS COUNTY ABBESBSORE FOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS
INBTRUCT 10N MEETING AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos. 12373 To 12402 INCL, HAD BEEN I8SUED. IN THE SUM OF $163.95.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CoUNTY WELFARE BOARD IN THE SuM OF
$1249,16 For THE MONTH OF MARCH AND FoR wH1ISH WARRANT Nos. 12246 To 12259 ano 12294 1o 12299 inCL. HAD BEEN
18SUED.,

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT oF TAXES BUBMITTED BY RICHARD E. ME INHARDT REQUEST ING
THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX BE ABATED FOR THE REABON HE HAD MOVED OUT OF THE STATE IN FEBRUARY 1965,

Commis81oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT of TAXES 8UBMITTED BY
RicHARD E., MEINHARDT BE REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT THE PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSESSED WAS LOCATED IN WHITE STONE
HiLe TownsHtr ON APriL 187,1965 AND THAT THE SCHOOL PoLL IN THE SUM OF $2.00 BE ABATED FOR THE REASON THAT THEY
WERE NOT LIVING tN THE STATE.

Comm 188 1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

CommiB810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE COUNTY HMIRE ONE PERSON UNDER TME WorK STUDY PROGRAM TO BERVE IN
THE COuNTY AGENTS OFFICE, FOR THE BUMMER MONTHS.
Commi88 1ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE TewAUKON BOARD 0F SUPERVISORSE MET WITH FHE BOARD IN REGARDS TO ROAD MATTERS.
Commi 86 1ONER HOFLEN INTRBOUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:
. WHEREAS; THE BUDGET FOR THE VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 18 NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET EXPENDITURES REQUIRED
8Y LAW FOR THE F1SCAL YEAR 1965-1966.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; ¥HAT THE BUDGET OF THE VETERANS SERVIGE OFFICER BE (NCREASED $500.00.
Comm1881ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND S8AME CARRIED. :

. Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD AOJouRN To 10 o'CLoCK A.M. ApRIL 6TH, 1966,
Commi18810NER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO. .

o .

s - c )
Sl g = Gz e o f?
ATTEST: PALMER ENGE ~ CHA IBMAN

y ;o /o
_l"lvff/(ﬁ—‘u‘ ();’ ((,’L{,«LL/\

RALPH SeaverT

County Aubitor

FormAN, NORTH OAKbTA
ApritL 6TH, 1966

THE BoArRD oF CounTy CoMMISBSIONERS MET PURSUANT T0O ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
Commiss 1oNER DeEweEY,

MoTioN By GioMMIBSIONER SMITH AND SECONDED B8y CoMMIBE 10NER HOFLEN THAT JoHN ERLENBUSBCH BE MIRED ON
A MONTHLY Ba818 EFFECTIVE ApriIL 15T, 1966. MoTioN CARRIED.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED To LAMOURE, NORTH DAKOTA TO ATTEND A MEETING OF THE SouTHEASTERN CouNTY
Commi88 1ONERS ABS'N,

Commi188 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'crock A.M, ApriL 20TH, 1966.

ComM18810NER SM1TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

- -
-

ple s Frias

PALMER ENGE - CHA 1RMAN

AtTesT:
[

L)Lé ',(' o C)’/( A Zf .
RALPH SEAVERT
CounTY AuDITOR

Forman, NorTH Daxorta
ApriL 20TH, 1966

THe Boaro ofF County CoMmisS 1ONERS. MET PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
MiLForD J. FrRETZ, MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO PREDATORY CONTROL.
Aootem Trvea, CounTvy ENGINEER, MET WiTH THE BoARD IN REGARDS To FESERAL AI1D Road prOGRAMS,

CommisstoNEr DEwEY MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 OfcLock A.M. Mav 3ro, 1966.

Com11 -8 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.
£

o <

ATEEST: - ., o>t [
/}?@ZAA) Mﬁdz‘ . PALMER ENGE ~ CHAIRMAN

RaLpH/ SEAVERT

County Aupi1TOR

Forman, NorrH Dakora
Mavy 3rp, 1966

THE Boarp ofF County CoMmIcS8I1ONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISSIONER

HoFLEN.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED AS READ.

Cor11SS 1ONER SMITH ' INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:
WHEREAS, THE BUDGET FOR THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 1S NOT SBUFFICIENT TO MEET EXPENDITURES REQUIRED BY

LAW FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1965-1966.
NOW THEREFORE BE !T RESDLVED, THAT THE BUDGET OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS BE INCREABED (N THE SUM

or $150,00.
Cowmise tONER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME GARPIED,

AT THE REQUEST OF THE PusLiC WELFARE BoarD oF No=TH DAKOTA, THE FOLLOWING NAMES WERE SUBMITTED BY THE
CoMmISS ICNERS TO THE ABOVE NAMED BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILLING THREE VAGANC (ES OoN THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE




Boarp, eFFecTIvE June 30TH, 1966,

Comi8SI1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE NAMES ofF WiLLiam Bosse, CossweiL, NortH Dakota or S.S. CoopeEr, BrAmpTON,
NorTH PakoTAa BE SUBMITTED To FILL THE EXPIRED TERM oF WiLLtAm Bosse.

CommisstoNER BRUNS SEOONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

ComMmics1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE NAMES. oF 0.W, WemiLanoer, Delamere, NortH DakoTA or Homer Ma=Tingon,
Delamere, NorTH DakoTa BE SUBMITTED TO FILL THE EXPIRED TERM oF MiLTON BERGSJOE.

Comis810NER DEWEY BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CowmrcgionEr DEWEY MOVED THAT THE NAME oF MELvin SmiTH, Havana, No=sTH “AKOTA 8E BUBMITTED FOR RE=APPOINT=~
MENT A8 Covm1tSS1ONER MEMBER oF THE BoARD,

Comic810NER BRUNE SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ORDERED PAID?

War, No.
12484 AARSETH HARDWARE SuprLIES $ 16,16
12485 BANCROFY=WH 1 TNEY tecaL SurpPLies 17.50
12486 R.d. BeTTING RecteTer oF Decos Ass'n Dues 3.00
12487 Harriet CoLBurRN MiLeaGe,ExpeEnsES FOR Jan. FEB, 8 Mar. 116.88
12488 MiLron Fay, SHeERIFF MiLeage & Expenses ForR APRIL 216.35
12489 Forman DRuG SupPLIES 3.78
12490 MiLForo J. FReTZ SERVICES A8 PREDATORY CONTROL AGENT Less tax $34,24 257.63
12491 Bureau ofF SportT FigHERIES RETIREMENT INSURANCE FOR MiLForo J, FreETZ 30.80
12492 GLOBE~GAZETTE PrinTINg Co.  CFFicE SuprLiES 133.86
12493 Harers Munp, Oep. SHERIFF MiLEAGE For ApriL 34.90
12494 JoHn McGREGOR Myteage & “xpenses a8 County JusTICE 88.50
12495 JoHN McGREGOR MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER 114,32
12496 N.D. State's Artorney Ags'n-Dues 30,00
12497 HiLeert B. PFEIFER JR, MiLEAGE, “xPENBES & COUMTY BMARE OF SALARY 385.80
12498 SARGENT County News SuppLIES & PROCEEDINGS 97.31
12499 SARGENT County TELLER SuppLtES & PROCEEDINGS 112,23
12500 UniTep ButLoing Centers, Inc, - SurpLieSs 1.65
12501 Wesy PusBLigHiNG Co. LecaL SueeLties 17.00
12502 Geo, R. Bruns Services & MiLeage as Comissioner LESS TAX 2.10 67.30
12503 Cuas, O, Dewev ServiIceEs & MiLEAGE A8 CovMiIES 10NER LESH TAX 5,04 134,76
12504 PaLMER ENGE Services & MiLeace as CommissioneRr LESS TAX 2.9 89.76
12505 MeLviIN SMITH Services & MiLeage as CommissioneR LESS TAX 2.94 113,06
12506 . Rocer D. DaHLsTROM SERVICES A8 Countv CorRONER LESS TAX A2 9.58
12507 MARCELLENE SAEWERT SCD Cuerk HiIRe LESS TAX 3.53 80,47
12508 HarrY H, WiLKE NigHT WatcH Less rax .06 1.44
12509 NormAN M, ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX  59.00 291,00
12510 OL1ver AnpDErRsON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss tax 20,30 329,70
12511 Atvin G, Backer SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax  20.30 329.70
12512 Derwoob L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX  15.75 359.25
12513 JOHN ERLENBUSCH SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 41,95 333.05
12514 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less rax  13.05 161,95
12515 RoBeERT THAYER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS vax 14,70 341,50
12516 ButLer MacHinery Co. Repa1rs 587.45
12517 Cotey 011 Co. Dieser Fuel 805.02
12518 Farso Founory SupPtL 1E8 3.42
12519 Farmers Union 01t Co. SurpLIES 7.40
12520 FARMERS UNI1ON SERVICE SupPLIES 22.95
12521 VeEvA GLABER Garage Rent 15.00
12522 LLovos Svanoarp Service SuppLIES 18.08
12523 MioLanp Dieser “ERvICE RepA 178 28,70
12524 Stanbarp Ot Gas 152,21
12525 Sweenevy Bros. Tractor Co. Repairs 377.39
12526 SARGENT COUNTY WELFARE BoARD APPROPRIATION FOR Mav 1,500,00
12527 N.D, PusLic WeLFare Boarp A10 To Depenoent CHiILDREN, AGED & Di1SABLEO pERSONS,

& MepicaL Aip To AGED 1,137.65
12528 BrampTon OiL Co. DieserL FueL 486,14

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT Countv WeLFaRE BoArD an THE sum ofF $1,702,20 For
THE MONTK OF APRTL AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos 12406 To 12429 ano 12475 To 12478 INCL. HAD BEEN 1SBUED.

CoMMIE8 1ONER BRUNS MOVED THAT SARGENT COUNTY CONTINUE THE ROAD 81DE GRASSHOPPER CONTROL PROGRAM FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR AND THAT AN APPLICATION BE FILED SECURING S¥ATE COORERATI1ON.
Cotm1 58 1ONER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Co*™M1SSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Mav 23rp, 1966.
CoMM1SE 1ONER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.

ATTEST: P Y

e ’
4}tbfaéll/LjQiAﬁ4LLL‘wl“ PALMER ENGE — CHA IRMAN
RaLpH SeEaverRT -~ County AuDiTOR

Forman, NorTH Dakota
May 23rD, 1966

THE Boaro oF CountTy COMMIES10ONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH Commi8stoNERS BrRUns, SMITH AND ENGE
PRESENT AND Commiss810ONER DEWEY ABSENT,

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND PASBED:

tN Memory oF CommiesionNER GeEo. HOFLEN wHo DIED Mav 11TH, 1966,

WHEREAS, THE SurREME RULER OF THE UNIVERSE HAE IN H1S INFINITE WISDOM THOUGHT BEST TO SUMMON FROM THE
CounTy COMMIBS INNERS AND FROM THIS LIFE, COMMISSIONER GEO. HOFLEN TO MIS ETERNAL HOME, AND

WHEREAS, ComMMISsinrNER HOFLEN WAS A TRUE AND FAITHFUL PuBLIC SERVANT, PUBLIC SPIRITED, AND HAVING THE BEST
INTEREST OF THE CommuNITY, STATE AND NATION ALWAYE AT HEART,

NOW THEREFORE BE T RESOLVED, sy vHeE Comis810NERS OF SARGENT CounTy, MORTH DAKOTA, THAT IN THE DEATH OF
CommigsrengEr HOrFLEN, THE COUNTY OF SARGENT HAS LOST A VALUABLE PUBLIC OFFICIAL, AND THIS COMMUNITY HAS LOST A GOOD
CITIZEN AND FRIEND.

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE SYMPATHY OF TH1S CommMISSI1nN BE AND 18 HEREBY EXTENDED YO HIS8 BEREAVED
FAMILY N THEIR DEEP SORROW AND GREAT LO8S, AND COMMEND T~ THEM TO THE CARE AND PROTECTION AND CONSOLATION OF

HIM "WHo boes aLL THINGS weLL",




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT A COPY OF TH1S RESOLUTION BE DELIVERED TO HIS FAMILY.

Hiteery B. PFEIFER JR., COUNTY EXTENSINN AGENT, KENNETH BrReise, FHA Superv1IB0R, ORDEAN Jacosson, Soit
ConservaTion Supervisor, CARRIE L, RuHN, ASC OFFICE MANAGER, AND CURTIS Freitag, Cotnty CiviL Derense DirecTor MET
WITH THE COMM1881ONERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COORDINATING A CounTy CiviL DEFENSE EMERGENGY PLAN FOR SARGENT CounTy,

THE COMM18SIONERS WERE INFORMED THAT THE UMITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE CiviL DEFENSE BOARD MAS VOLUNTEERED
THEIR SERVICES TO HELP SET UP THIS EMERGENCY PLAN. -

. Comm18810NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THE Sum oF $700,00 BE ACCEPTED A8 PAYMENT N FULL FOR A 1962 anD 1964 personaL
PROPERTY LIEN AGAINST THE €} oF SEC, 17-132-55, tfr patp BeFore JuLy 1sT, 1966,
. CoMMI8SI0NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED,

. CommigsioNER SmITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'CLock A.M, JuNe 7TH, 1966.
Commies 1 cNER BRUNS SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. Artresr: »?

/ C Ll e
- /@M//éé/ J//Zﬂwwz Patmer ENGE - CH(AIRMAN/

RALPH SEAVERT -COUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, NorTH DakoTa
JUNE 7TH, 926

THE BoarD oF COoUNTY COMMISSBIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH COMMISE | ONERS Dewey, SmiTH, Bruns ANnD
ENGE PREBENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEET ING WERE READ AND ON MOT 10N APPROVED AS READ.

THE BOARD PROCEEPED TO FILL THE VACANCY ON THE BoOARD oF CounTY COMMISBS IONERS CAUSED BY THE DEATH OF
Commiss 1oNER GEO. HQFLEN,

Commissioners Dewev, ENGE, BRUNS, SmiTH, CounTy AuDITOR RALPH SEAVERT AnD County JupGe CAEperR SMEDSRUD
PROCEEDED TO FILL BAID VACANCY A8 PROVIDED BY SeCTIon 44-02-05 oF THe Norrtm Dakora Century Cooe.

ComMi8810NER BRUNS MOVED THAT THEODORE HOFLEN BE APPOINTED CoUNTY COMMIBSIONER FOR THE 18T DISTRICT To
FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF Comm1Ss1nNER GEQ. HOFLEN.

CoMMIB8810NER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION. ON ROLL CALL voYE CommissioNere Dewey,Bruns, SMiTH, ENGE, COunTy
AubiTor RALPH SEAVERT AND CounTy JuoGeE GASPER SmEDSRUD vOTED MAYEM™, No ONE VOTED "NAY" AND THEODORE HOFLEN WAS
OULY DECLARED APPOINTED County COMMISBIONER FOR THE 187 ComMMISS8IONER DISTRICT.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFF ICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THEODOQE HoFLEN To Serve ag County CoMmMIS8 IONER FOR THE
187 Commisgioner DisTRICT, TERM EXPIRES JANUARY 2nD, 1967,

AN APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SBUBMITTED BY THE FIR8T NaTionaL Bank in LiDGERWOOD,
A NortH Dakora CorPORATION, LiIOGERWNOD, NORTH DAKOTA, PROTESTING THE PERSONAL PROPERTY LIEN EXTENDED ON THE SE}
oF Sec. 34, Twe. 131, Ree. 53 ano THE SW} oF SEc. 3, Twe. 130, ReE. 53, wAS PRESENTED To THE BoARD.

Commis810ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE ABOVE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES BE REJECTED FOR
THE REASON THAT SAID PERSONAL PROPERTY WAS LEGALLY AND FAIRLY ASSBESSED AND IS A VALID LIEN AGA INST REAL ESTATE
INVOLVED.,

Commis8 1oNER DEWEY SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

12601 NormAN M. ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $59.00 $306.10
12602 OuivER ANDERSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 20.30 329,70
12603 ALvIN G, Backer SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Ltess Tax 20.30 329.70
12604 Derwooo L. ELLESTAD SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 15.75 374,25
12605 WitBUR JACOBSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax L6.10 303.90
12606 JoHN ERLENBUSCH SERVICES AS SUPERVISOR tess Tax 41,95 333.05
12607 . RoBeRT THAvER SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 14.70 335.30
12608 BurLer MacHiInNeErY Co, REPA 1RS 270.72
12609 Exsrrom Repair SHop Repa RS 15.55
12610 Veva GLaser GARSGE ReENT 15.00
12611 KieFer Bros, SuppLiES 31.90
12612 KriDER EQuipMeENT Co., INC, REPAIRS 8.23
12613 N.W. EQuipment Co. REPA IRS 15.19
12614 NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON Works SurpLIES 13.08
12615 Seavert's Auto ServicE SuppLIES 28.46
12616 Swmith Inc, Repa 1RS 63,06
12617 Stanparo Oiv Fuew 39.32
12618 UniTep Buoa. Center INC. SuppLIES 11,88
12619 W.W, Wariwork FARGO, INC, SuppPLIES 12.30
12620 Brampron Oiri Co. FueL 724.39
12621 Geo. R, Bruns SERVICES & MiLEAGE AS CommISS1ONER Less Tax 1,68 56.52
12622 CHas, O, Dewev . SERVICES & MiILEAGE A8 ComMMm1ISS10oNER Less Tax 2.94 9l .86
12623 Patmer EnGE SERviICES & MiLEAGE AS Commiss i1oNER Less TAx 2.10 69.60
12624 Geo. HorLen EsT, Services & MiLeage as CommigsnNeR Less Tax 1.68 64.82
Loweet G, HofLewn, Aom,

12625 MeLvin SMITH SERVICES & MiILEAGE As CoMmiSs|ONER Less Tax 3.36 105,54
12626 Roger D. DAHLSTROM SERVICES & MiLeaGe AS CorRONER Less Tax M2 16.18
12627 MARCELLENE SAEWERT SCD CLerk HiRE Less Tax 4,79 109,21
12628 Harry H, WiLke Services A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN Less Tax .06 1,44
12629 AARSETH HARDWARE SuprLIES 21.45
12630 ViNCENT BaLp TRANSCRIPT & CounTv&8 SHARE of SuepLiES 2h, 3
12631 BancrorT WHiTNEY Co. SurpLIES 32,64
12632 R. J. BeTring Reg., oF DEEDS MEET ING-JAMEST OWN 25.00
12633 BurrouGHS CORPORATION SuppLIES 19.10
12634 Coast vo Coast . SuepLIES [

12635 Diesoto INC. SERVICE CONTRACT 65.00
12636 FarGco Paper Co. SuppLIES 24,38
12637 Farco Russer Stamp Works SuprLIEB . 12.25
12638 MiLTon Fay MeEALS FOR PR1BONERS 4,00
12639 MiLToN Fav, SHERIFF MiLeaGge & EXPENSES ForR MAY 101.50
12640 Dowaro J. Feist M, D, SANITY HEARING 10.00
12641 Forman Druc SuPPLIES 3.60
12642 Forman Ins, & ReaL Est. Co. INC, INSURANCE (BnitER CovERAGE) 135.00

12643 . GAFFanEYS SupPLIES .9




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

